Total ................................... $1.29 billion 

(iii) Description and Quantity or 
Quantities of Articles or Services under 
Consideration for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE) 
includes: 
One thousand (1000) GBU–10 Paveway 

II Laser Guided Bombs (LGBs) 
Two thousand, three hundred (2,300) 

BLU–117/MK–84 2000lb General 
Purpose (GP) Bombs 

Four thousand twenty (4,020) GBU–12 
Paveway II LGBs 

Eight thousand twenty (8,020) BLU– 
111/MK–82 500lb GP Bombs 

One thousand, one hundred (1,100) 
GBU–24 Paveway III LGBs 

One thousand, five hundred (1,500) 
BLU–109 2000lb Penetrator Warheads 

Four hundred (400) GBU–31(V1) KMU– 
556 Joint Direct Attack Munitions 
(JDAM) tail kits 

One thousand (1,000) GBU–31(V3) 
KMU–557 JDAM tail kits 

Three thousand (3,000) GBU–38 KMU– 
572 JDAM tail kits 

Two thousand (2,000) GBU–48

[...]

Five hundred (500) GBU–54 KMU–572 
Laser JDAM tail kits, dual mode GPS/ 
LGB with the MXU–667 Airfoil and 
the MAU–169L/B CCG Dual mode 

Three hundred (300) GBU–56 KMU 556 
Laser JDAM tail kits, dual mode GPS/ 
LGB with the MXU–667 Airfoil and 
the MAU–169L/B CCG Dual mode 

Ten thousand two hundred (10,200) 
FMU–152 Fuzes 
This request also includes the 

following Non-MDE items and services: 
procurement of bomb equipment 
components such as adaptors, nose 
plugs, fusing mechanisms, swivels, 
support links and connections; 
associated support equipment;

[...]

The Government of Saudi Arabia—Air- 
to-Ground Munitions 

The Government of Saudi Arabia 
requested approval to procure the 
following: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE) 
includes: 
One thousand (1000) GBU–10 Paveway 

II Laser Guided Bombs (LGBs) 

Two thousand, three hundred (2,300) 
BLU–117/MK–84 2000lb General 
Purpose (GP) Bombs 

Four thousand twenty (4,020) GBU–12 
Paveway II LGBs 

Eight thousand twenty (8,020) BLU– 
111/MK–82 500lb GP Bombs 

One thousand, one hundred (1,100) 
GBU–24 Paveway III LGBs 

One thousand, five hundred (1,500) 
BLU–109 2000lb Penetrator Warheads 

Four hundred (400) GBU–31(V1) KMU– 
556 Joint Direct Attack Munitions 
(JDAM) tail kits 

One thousand (1,000) GBU–31(V3) 
KMU–557 JDAM tail kits 

Three thousand (3,000) GBU–38 KMU– 
572 JDAM tail kits 

Two thousand (2,000) GBU–48

[...]

Five hundred (500) GBU–54 KMU–572 
Laser JDAM tail kits, dual mode GPS/ 
LGB with the MXU–667 Airfoil and 
the MAU–169L/B CCG Dual mode 

Three hundred (300) GBU–56 KMU 556 
Laser JDAM tail kits, dual mode GPS/ 
LGB with the MXU–667 Airfoil and 
the MAU–169L/B CCG Dual mode 

Ten thousand two hundred (10,200) 
FMU–152 Fuzes 
This request also includes the 

following Non-MDE items and services: 
procurement of bomb equipment 
components such as adaptors, nose 
plugs, fusing mechanisms, swivels, 
support links and connections; 
associated support equipment;